
I

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

l0
11

t2

13

l4
15

16

1'7

18

19

20

2T

22

LJ

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

It

JZ

JJ

)+

RESOI,UTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM f,EGISI,ATIVE COUNCII,
(Approving FY 2021 Departmcnt ofHealth and lluman Services Self-Governanc€ Budgets)

WHEREAS,

WIIEREAS,

WHEREAS,

RESOLUTION NO.20.252

the Tohono O'odham Legislative Council is authorized "to manage any funds

within the exclusive control ofthe Tohono O'odhal|r Nation . . . and to appropriate

these funds for the benelit ofthe nation and its members" provided that "[alu

expenditures of these funds shall be pursuant to appropriations or budgcts"

authorized by resolution or ordinance (constitution of the Tohono O'odham

Nation, Article VI, Section 1(d)(2)); and

the Department of Ilealth and Hurnan Services has prepated and subnaitted for

rcview and approval its FY 2021 Sclf-Governance Budgets for the pcriod

beginning October l, 2020 and ending on September tO,2O2l (collectively "FY

2021 Department of Ilealth and llnlrlan Services Self-Covernance Budg€ts"),

which are provided bclow and incorporated by this reference, in thc total amount

of$5,858,661.41 to be funded by tJre Self-Governance Fundilg Agreernent; and

the following budgets in the amount of $6,86t,661.41 have been prepared as

foUows:

ProBram Ease Allocadon Indircctcost lotal
Management of Ilealth S1,080,269.40 S209,059.50 51,289'329.00

Behavioral llealth $'2,4M,327.Ot S467,3E0.38 S2'9ll'7o7 '41

Community [ealth $2,062'056.16 $4O4,6a9.84 S2'^66,746,00

HrvluDS $ 16E,095.12 $ 3a7E1.88 $ 2OO.t79.Oll

Total 5i,754,747,71 $1,113,91:!.70 $6,t6t'561.41

WIIEREAS, the Health and Iluman Services and Budget and Finance Committees have

reviewed and thc Ey 2O2l Dcpartmcnt of Uealth and lluman Serviccs Self-

Governance Budgets and recommend their approval.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Tohono O'odham Legislatiy€ Conncil approves the

FY 2021 Department of Hcalth and Hulnan Services Self-Govcrnance Budtcts

elfective October 1, 2020 in the total amount of $6't68'661.41' which shall be

funded by the Seu-Governance Funding Agreement.

BE IT FURTIIER RESOLVED by the Tohono O'odham llegislative Cotrncil that the Tohono

O'odham Nation chairperson or any designated ollicial is authorized to negotiat€

and execnte amendments to the Self-Governance Funding Agreenent with the

Indian Health Service for the ma-irnqla allosable funding.

BE IT IIIN/II,LY RESOLVED by the Tohono O'odham Lcgislative Council that the Tohono O'odham

Nation chairperson or any dcsignated ofncial is authorized to adrninister and

expend the FY 2021 Departmcnt of Ilealth and lluman Services Self Governance



1

2

3
4
5
6
7
8

9
10
l1
12
l3
t4
15
It)
t7
18
19
20
21
22
z.)
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
3l
.JZ

-))
34
35
JO

38
39
40
+l
42
43
44
45
46
,11

48
49
50
51
)z
53

Budgets, provided that any amendments or modifications shaU be submitted for
prior approval by the Tohono O'odham llegislative.

The foregoing Resolution was passed by the Tohono O'odham f,egislative Council on the OEfrr
day of sEP,rtrMBER 2tD20 at a meeti,'g at whlch a quorumwas present with a vot€ of 3,175.2 FoR;
:0: AGATNST; -o- Nor vorlNc; and lo2l ABSENT, pursuant to the powers vested in the council by
articl€ vr, section r(d)(2) and (3) ofthe conslitution ofthe Tohono o'odharn Nation, adopted by
the Tohono o'odham Nation on fanuary 18, l9t6; and approved by the Acting Deputy Assistant
Secretary - Indian Alfairs (Operations) on March 5, 19t6, pursuart to Section l6 ofthe Act oflune
rt, 1934 (4t Stat.984t).

ffi)^kz

RESOI,UTION NO. 20-252
(approving F"Y 2021 Department ofEealth and truman services self-covernance Budgets)
Page 2 of3

Evonne Wilson, Leg

/{ d^rot ,202l'

€ olfice of the Chairman of the TohonoSaid Resolution was submittgd for appr{va} to
o'odham Natton on the J3_ aay or jM4& .1'-, 2o2o at /E*dclock, lO .n.,

VII of lhe Constitulion and will'becornepursuant to the provisioni of Section SFof Article
elfective upon his approval or upon his failure to eithcr approve or disapprove it within 4t
hours of subrnittal.

(*"*oo*o

LEGISI,ATIVE COUNCIL

IIONO O'ODIIAM I,EGISLATIVE COUNCII,

TOIIONO O'ODIIAM NATION

I I DISAPPROVED



1

2
3
4
5
o
7
8

9
l0
11

12
IJ
14
l5
l6
t7
t8
10

20
2l
22
zt
24
25
zo
27
28
29
30
21

JL
JJ
34
35
36

38
39
40
4T
42
+J
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
5l
52

RESOLUTION NO. 20-252
(Approying fY 2O2l Dcpartnent ofEealth and truman Services Self-Governance Budgets)
Page 3 of3

to the Legislative Secr€tary on t n" l(l auy of

zo2o.at 3:l(o,"ro"y. ) .,o.

Evonne Wilson, Legislative Secretary



Rf,SOLUTION NO.20-252

ACTION: APPROVING FY 2021 DEPIIRTMENT OIr IIEAITII AND IIUMAN SERVICES SILF-GOVf,RNANCE BUDGETS

MOVED: COUNCILWOMAN JANICE FELIX SECOND: COUNCILMIIN f,EANDER MASE

DATE; SEPTEMBER 08' 2020

DISTRICI LEGTSLATIVE R-EPRESENIATIVES
#oF

VOIES FOR AGIUNST
NOT

VOIING ITBSENT

BABOQUIVARI
344.E

I. LEAIIDER M,ASE
(Francine schooling)

2. AIBERTA I. RAY
(Frances C. Antonc)

192.40

192.40

x

x

CHUKUT KUK
t47.5

r. vrvrAN IUIrN-sauNDnRs
Ouanita IIomer)

2. MARIIIKAY ITENRY
(Billman Lopez)

773.7 5

173.7 5

x

x

CU ACIII
279.t

r. VICTORIA IIOBBS
( )

2, TIMOIIIY I. JOAQUIN
(Louis L. Johnson)

139.65

139.65

x

x

GU VO
2&.5

I. DIIILAS LEWIS
(Nacho Flores)

2. GRACE MANUEL
( )

1t2.29

l32.ZS

x

x

HICXIWAN
213.t

1. SANDRA D. ORTEGA
(t

2. I,OIJIS R. LOPEZ
(Delma M. Garcia)

1o6.90

ro6.90

x

x

x

PISINEMO
2to-7

I. MONICA K. MORGAI\i
(

2. MARIETTA MARIIN
( )

115.3 5

I15.31

x

x

SAN LUCY
2?5.6

I. GLORIA RA}IIREZ
( )

2. JAIIA MONTANA
(Lorraine tr[, Eiler)

tl7.Eo

I17.80

x

x

SAN XAVIER
23t.9

r. JANICE FEI,IX
(Adam Andreus)

2. DANIf,I, L.A. PRESTON III
(Racheal vilson-stoner)

119.45

I19.4S

x

x

SCIIUK IOAK
lE9.O

I. QUINTIN C. LOPEZ
(Agnes V. foaqdn)

2. IERtrSA F. DONAIIUI
(AIberta EsDinoza)

94.50

94.50

x

x

SE[LS
547.l

I. EVELYN JUAN MANUf,L
()

2. ARTHUR WII,SON
(

27t.sl

273.55

x

x x

SIF OIDIII(
24.5

r. LUCINDA AILf,N
(Yolo[da carcia)

2. MARY I,OPEZ
lArn M. carcial

122.24

122.25

x

x

TOTAI, t,t7t.7 t,r75.7 -o- -0- l02l


